January 27, 1958

Î

Beal & Coleman Engineering; Company P. O. Box 1825 Hobbs, New Mexico

Dear Sir:

Our field representative Bill Gressett inspected the location of your Delhi State Well #1 Unit D- 33-17S-28E. He found the location on your marker as being in Unit D-13-17S-28E. However, it should be Section 33, instead of Section 13. Please correct this mistake.

We will also need 6 copies of C-105 Well Record as soon as possible.

Yours very truly,

OIL CONSERVATION COMMISSION

M. L. Armstrong, Supervisor, District No. 2

MLA/jn

<u>Bedi A Coleman Britoessia, Acares) -</u> P. O. Ser 1855 A**tis**, Rox Serou

1317 A.S.L

tor their their representations of a Secretal cospectation to Lauritan of more willed State (al.) A will all 35-170-2012 thered the Secretion of form surface as seller in Fish (-2012-2014) strandly the secret of setion (27, instead of Section (32, -212-2014) correct trip subtained

et alli slup need i coyous at D-10) dell' Recent na scor en verifie

ing gina ang na sagan sagan sa

in entitation. Automatic distante distante